64
THE SMART
EXTRUSION AND
FASTENING TECHNOLOGY
65
The key elements of the Modular Automation System are the unique Extrusion and Fastening
Technologies. Extrusions, available in 40 and 50 mm size series, are fully compatible due to a
common 14 mm slot size. This opens up a wide range of possibilities in automation.

Tolerances and defl ection
see pages 198 to 199
Order code
Order code
PIL1640 Extrusion 16x40
PIL4040 Extrusion 40x40
Order code Item Description Weight/Meter
PIL1640SNN Extrusion 16x40, cut to length M6x15 thread on both ends 0.890 kg
PIL1640NNN Extrusion 16x40, unit 1 unit, length 6050 mm 0.890 kg
Order code Item Description Weight/Meter
PIL4040SNN Extrusion 40x40, cut to length M8x50 thread on both ends 1.530 kg
PIL4040NNN Extrusion 40x40, unit 1 unit, length 6050 mm 1.530 kg
PIL4040PAC Extrusion 40x40, pack Pack of 80 units, length 6050 mm 1.530 kg
23.4
28
Ø
 5

Tolerances and defl ection
see pages 198 to 199
Order code
Order code
PIL4080 Extrusion 40x80
PIL8080 Extrusion 80x80
Order code Item Description Weight/Meter
PIL4080SNN Extrusion 40x80, cut to length M8x50 thread on both ends 2.780 kg
PIL4080NNN Extrusion 40x80, unit 1 unit, length 6050 mm 2.780 kg
PIL4080PAC Extrusion 40x80, pack Pack of 40 units, length 6050 mm 2.780 kg
Order code Item Description Weight/Meter
PIL8080SNN Extrusion 80x80, cut to length M8x50 thread on both ends 4.280 kg
PIL8080NNN Extrusion 80x80, unit 1 unit, length 6050 mm 4.280 kg
PIL8080PAC Extrusion 80x80, pack Pack of 25 units, length 6050 mm 4.280 kg

Cross sectional area A: 790.8 mm2
Usable extrusion length: 6000 mm
Order code
Order code
Tolerances and defl ection
see pages 198 to 199
Tolerances and defl ection
see pages 198 to 199
 PIL4140     Extrusion 40x40 Lean Line
 PIL4180 Extrusion 40x80 Lean Line
Order code Item Description Weight/Meter
PIL4140SNN Extrusion 40x40 Lean Line, cut to length M8x50 thread on both ends 1.160 kg
PIL4140NNN Extrusion 40x40 Lean Line, unit 1 unit, length 6050 mm 1.160 kg
PIL4140PAC Extrusion 40x40 Lean Line, pack Pack of 80 units, length 6050 mm 1.160 kg
Order code Item Description Weight/Meter
PIL4180SNN Extrusion 40x80 Lean Line, cut to length M8x50 thread on both ends 2.140 kg
PIL4180NNN Extrusion 40x80 Lean Line, unit 1 unit, length 6050 mm 2.140 kg
PIL4180PAC Extrusion 40x80 Lean Line, pack Pack of 40 units, length 6050 mm 2.140 kg
Tolerances and defl ection
Tolerances and defl ection
see pages 198 to 199
23.4
14
Ø 7 4.51.25x45°
40
14
40
+0.25
- 0
4.5Ø 71.25x45°
14
23.4
40
14
4080 25
 ±
1
+0.25
- 0
71
Drawings: dimensions in mm
Application
Universally applicable, e.g. for:
• Roller conveyors
• Cable ducts
• Workstations
• In- and out-feed conveyors
Technical data
Material: Aluminum satin anodized
Section modulus Wx: 27.6 cm3
Section modulus Wy: 6.8 cm3
Geometrical moments of inertia:
against x Ix: 182.2 cm4
against y ly: 19.3 cm4
against torsion It: 1.2 cm4
Cross sectional area A: 1108.8 mm2
Usable extrusion length: 6000 mm
PIL4012 Extrusion 40x120
Order code
Tolerances and defl ection
see pages 198 to 199
Cover Extrusion for PIL4012
See page 176
Order code Item Description Weight/Meter
PIL4012SNN Extrusion 40x120, cut to length M6 or M8 thread on both ends 3.050 kg
PIL4012NNN Extrusion 40x120, unit 1 unit, length 6050 mm 3.050 kg
PIL4012PAC Extrusion 40x120, pack Pack of 24 units, length 6050 mm 3.050 kg
23.4
40
14
12

Tolerances and defl ection
see pages 198 to 199
Order code
Order code
PIL5050 Extrusion 50x50
PIL5010 Extrusion 50x100
Order code Item Description Weight/Meter
PIL5050SNN Extrusion 50x50, cut to length M10x50 thread on both ends 2.350 kg
PIL5050NNN Extrusion 50x50, unit 1 unit, length 6050 mm 2.350 kg
PIL5050PAC Extrusion 50x50, pack Pack of 64 units, length 6050 mm 2.350 kg
Order code Item Description Weight/Meter
PIL5010SNN Extrusion 50x100, cut to length M10x50 thread on both ends 4.290 kg
PIL5010NNN Extrusion 50x100, unit 1 unit, length 6050 mm 4.290 kg
PIL5010PAC Extrusion 50x100, pack Pack of 32 units, length 6050 mm 4.290 kg
14
24
50
14
50
1.5x45° Ø 8.8 4.5
+0.25
- 0
10
0
50
4.5
14
24
14
50
1.5x45° Ø 8.8
34
 ±
1
+0.25
- 0
73
Drawings: dimensions in mm
Application
Preferably in mechanical engineering for
heavy-duty structures, e.g.:
• Machine frames
• Gantries
• Axes for linear motion systems
• Cranes
• Robot frame structures
Technical data
Material: EN AW-6063-T66 satin anodized
aluminum
Section modulus Wx: 107.8 cm3
Section modulus Wy: 33.6 cm3
Geometrical moments of inertia:
against x Ix: 1077.8 cm4
against y ly: 84.1 cm4
against torsion It: 107.0 cm4
Cross sectional area A: 2962.8 mm2
Usable extrusion length: 6000 mm
Tolerances and defl ection
see pages 198 to 199
Order code
PIL5020 Extrusion 50x200
Order code Item Description Weight/Meter
PIL5020SNN Extrusion 50x200, cut to length M10x50 thread on both ends 8.150 kg
PIL5020NNN Extrusion 50x200, unit 1 unit, length 6050 mm 8.150 kg
PIL5020PAC Extrusion 50x200, pack Pack of 16 units, length 6050 mm 8.150 kg
20
0
50
4.5

Tolerances and defl ection
see pages 198 to 199
Order code
Application
Preferably in mechanical engineering for
heavy-duty structures, e.g.
• Machine frames
• Gantries
• Axes for linear motion systems
• Cranes
• Assembly cells
Technical data
Material: EN AW-6063-T66 satin anodized
aluminum
Section modulus Wx: 220.2 cm3
Section modulus Wy: 132.9 cm3
Geometrical moments of inertia:
against x Ix: 2202.2 cm4
against y ly: 664.4 cm4
against torsion It: 794.0 cm4
Cross sectional area A: 5128.7 mm2
Usable extrusion length: 6000 mm
Drawings: dimensions in mm
Tolerances and defl ection
see pages 198 to 199
Order code
PIL1010 Extrusion 100x100
PIL1020 Extrusion 100x200
Order code Item Description Weight/Meter
PIL1010SNN Extrusion 100x100, cut to length M10x50 thread on both ends 7.480 kg
PIL1010NNN Extrusion 100x100, unit 1 unit, length 6050 mm 7.480 kg
PIL1010PAC Extrusion 100x100, pack Pack of 16 units, length 6050 mm 7.480 kg
Order code Item Description Weight/Meter
PIL1020SNN Extrusion 100x200, cut to length M10x50 thread on both ends 13.700 kg
PIL1020NNN Extrusion 100x200, unit 1 unit, length 6050 mm 13.700 kg
PIL1020PAC Extrusion 100x200, pack Pack of 8 units, length 6050 mm 13.700 kg
100
10
0
Ø 8.8

Transfer resistance per conductive
connection: < 0.4 Ω
Order code
Order code
1 pce. FAS4041 2 pcs. FAS4041 1 pce. FAS4041
FAS1641 Fastener 16x40
FAS404_ Fastener 40x40
Order code Item Description Weight
FAS1641 Fastener 16x40, kit 0.045 kg
Order code Item Description Weight
FAS4040PAC0100 Fastener 40x40, pack Pack of 100 pcs. 2.900 kg
FAS4041 Fastener 40x40, kit 0.076 kg
FAS4041CPPAC0100 Fastener 40x40, kit, pack Pack of 100 pcs., packed by type 7.500 kg
77
80
40
80
80
40
80
50
20
12
19
.6
13
.5
66.5
40
Ø 6.3
Ø 10.5
6
Ø 8.1
79.5
Application
90° fastener on 40 mm series
for extrusions:
• PIL4080, longitudinal
• PIL8080
Technical data
Material: galvanized die-cast zinc and
galvanized steel
Load index
See page 200
Tightening torque
IBS M06x018: 10 Nm
LKS M08x025: 12 Nm
Kit includes:
1 Fastener FAS4080
2 Drop-in Nuts TIN4506
2 Screws IBS M06x018
2 Screws LKS M08x025
TIN4506
IBS M06x018
FAS4080
LKS M08x025
Transfer resistance per conductive
connection: < 0.4 Ω
Order code
Drawings: dimensions in mm
1 pce. FAS4081 2 pcs. FAS4081 1 pce. FAS4081
FAS408_ Fastener 40x80
Order code Item Description Weight
FAS4080PAC0100 Fastener 40x80, pack Pack of 100 pcs. 5.400 kg
FAS4081 Fastener 40x80, kit 0.115 kg
FAS4081CPPAC0100 Fastener 40x40, kit, pack Pack of 100 pcs., packed by type 11.400 kg
78
40
32
.9
27
7
15
5
90°
Ø 19
Ø 8.2
Ø 6.2
Ø 10.7
6.
5
Ø 4.1 Ø 4.1
7
1.25 x 45°
15
27
M6
Application
Connection to non-Robotunits surfaces
on 40 mm series for extrusion PIL4040
Technical data
Material: clear anodized aluminum and
galvanized steel
Tightening torque
SKS M08x030: 15 Nm
Kit includes:
1 Fastener FAS4048
1 Screw IBS M08x030
Application
End-to-end connections of 40 mm series
extrusions for extrusion PIL4040
Technical data
Material: clear anodized aluminum and
galvanized steel
Tightening torque
SKS M08x030: 15 Nm
IBS M06x025: 10 Nm
Kit includes:
1 Fastener FAS4048
1 Fastener FAS4050
2 Screws SKS M08x030
2 Screws IBS M06x025
2 Grooved Pins PKS 004x012
SKS M08x030
FAS4048
FAS4048
SKS M08x030
FAS4050
IBS M06x025
PKS 004x012
e.g. for attaching to steel plates
Hammer in the
grooved pin
Press in the nut
Order code
Order code
Drawings: dimensions in mm
FAS4049 Surface Fastener 40x40
FAS4051  End-to-End Fastener 40x40
Order code Item Description Weight
FAS4049 Surface Fastener 40x40, kit 0.070 kg
Order code Item Description Weight
FAS4051 End-To-End Fastener 40x40, kit 0.160 kg

2 Drop-in Nuts TIN4508
2 Screws IBS M08x016NIKO
Order code
Order code
IBS M08x016NIKO
IBS M08x016NIKO
TIN4508
TIN4508
TIN4508
TIN4508
GUS4040
GUS4140
GUS4_4_ Elbow Joint 40
Order code Item Description Weight
GUS4540 Angle Fastener 45° 0.224 kg
GUS4541 Angle Fastener 45°, kit 0.262 kg
Order code Item Description Weight
GUS4040 Elbow Joint 40 0.132 kg
GUS4041 Elbow Joint 40, kit 0.179 kg
GUS4141 Elbow Joint 40 with Clamping Lever, kit 0.251 kg
14 8
30
40
SW13.2

Transfer resistance per conductive
connection: < 0.4 Ω
Order code
1 pce. FAS5051 2 pcs. FAS5051 4 pcs. FAS5051
Drawings: dimensions in mm
FAS505_ Fastener 50x50
Assembly
Order code Item Description Weight
FAS5050PAC0100 Fastener 50x50, pack Pack of 100 pcs. 14.400 kg
FAS5051 Fastener 50x50, kit 0.219 kg
FAS5051CPPAC0100 Fastener 50x50, kit, pack Pack of 100 pcs., packed by type 21.800 kg
FAS5052 Centering Insert for Fastener 50x50 0.004 kg
81
10
0
50
10
0
100
20
0
50
Ø
8.
2
90°
6
2
15
Ø 10.5 Ø 14.2
7
34 1.5 x 45°
50
Application
90° connections of heavy-duty structures
in the 50 mm series for extrusions:
• PIL5010
• PIL1010
• PIL5020
Technical data
Material: black EPD coated die-cast zinc,
galvanized steel
Load index
See page 200
Tightening torque
IBS M08x020: 26 Nm
SKS M10x035: 40 Nm
Kit includes:
1 Fastener FAS5050
1 Centering Insert FAS5052
1 Drop-in Nut TIN4508
1 Screw IBS M08x020
1 Screw SKS M10x035
IBS M08x020
FAS5050
FAS5052
TIN4508
SKS M10x035
Transfer resistance per conductive
connection: < 0.4 Ω
Order code
2 pcs. FAS5055 single-sided 4 pcs. FAS5055 single-sided
1 pce.
FAS5055 single-sided
1 pce.
FAS5055 single-sided
2 pcs. FAS5059
Drawings: dimensions in mm
 FAS5055  Fastener 50x50 Single-Sided
Assembly
Order code Item Description Weight
FAS5055 Fastener 50x50 Single-Sided, kit 0.193 kg
FAS5055CPPAC0100 Fastener 50x50 Single-sided, kit, pack Pack of 100 pcs., packed by type 19.300 kg
82
34
15
M8
Ø
8.
2
90°
6
2
15
Ø 10.5 Ø 14.2
7
34 1.5 x 45°
50
e.g. for attaching to steel plates
Application
Attachment to non-Robotunits surfaces.
90° connections of heavy-duty structures
in the 50 mm series for extrusions:
• PIL5050
• PIL5010
• PIL1010
• PIL5020
Technical data
Material: black EPD coated die-cast zinc,
galvanized steel
Tightening torque
SKS M10x035: 40 Nm
Kit includes:
1 Fastener FAS5050
1 Screw SKS M10x035
FAS5050
SKS M10x035
Order code
FAS5059 Surface Fastener 50x50
Drawings: dimensions in mm
Order code Item Description Weight
FAS5059 Surface Fastener 50x50, kit 0.168 kg
83
50
Ø
8.
2
34 1.5 x 45°
90°
6
15
15
2
Ø 10.5 Ø 14.2
7
Application
End-to-end connections of 50 mm series
for extrusions:
• PIL5050
• PIL5010
• PIL1010
• PIL5020
Technical data
Material: black EPD coated die-cast zinc,
galvanized steel
Tightening torque
IBS M08x020: 26 Nm
SKS M10x035: 40 Nm
Kit includes:
1 Fastener FAS5050
1 Fastener FAS5060
2 Screws IBS M08x025
2 Screws SKS M10x035
FAS5050
IBS M08x025
SKS M10x035
FAS5060
Integrated thread
Order code
FAS5061  End-to-End Fastener 50x50
Drawings: dimensions in mm
Order code Item Description Weight
FAS5061 End-To-End Fastener 50x50, kit 0.374 kg
84

TIN4508
Applications
Order code
Drawings: dimensions in mm
A in 40 mm series: 20
A in 50 mm series: 25
 The Corner Bracket can be used in either
the 40 or the 50 mm series. To adjust to one
series or the other simply turn the centering
insert (GUS4052).
GUS450_  Corner Bracket 40/50
Order code Item Description Weight
GUS4500PAC0100 Corner Bracket 40/50, pack Pack of 100 pcs. 12.400 kg
GUS4501 Corner Bracket 40/50, kit 0.186 kg
GUS4501CPPAC0100 Corner Bracket 40/50, kit, pack Pack of 100 pcs., packed by type 18.200 kg
GUS4502 Centering Insert for Corner Bracket 40/50 0.013 kg
86
Application
For 90° connection and as reinforcement
when combining Robotunits extrusion
technology with non-Robotunits compo-
nents. Particularly suitable for fi xing table
tops and similar surface elements.
Technical data
Material: clear anodized aluminum and
galvanized steel
Tightening torque
SKS M06x020: 9 Nm
Kit includes:
1 Fastener GUS4650
1 Drop-in Nut TIN4506
1 Screw SKS M06x020
1 Washer BLS M006SKS
SKS M06x020
BLS M006SKS
GUS4650
TIN4506
Applications
Order code
Drawings: dimensions in mm
GUS4651  Fixing Bracket 35x25
Table top attachment Panel attachment
Order code Item Description Weight
GUS4651 Fixing Bracket 35x25, kit 0.030 kg
2025
35
Ø 6.3
15
12
13
.5
5
87
Application
90° connections and reinforcement in
combination with Robotunits fasteners.
The GUS1000 can also be used with 40 mm
series extrusions parallel to T-slot centerline.
Technical data
Material: black EPD coated die-cast zinc,
galvanized steel
Tightening torque
IBS M08x020: 26 Nm
Kit includes:
1 Fastener GUS1000
4 Drop-in Nuts TIN4508
4 Screws IBS M08x020
Application
90° connections and reinforcement in
combination with Robotunits fasteners and
non-Robotunits surfaces. The GUS1100
can also be used with 40 mm series extru-
sions parallel to T-slot centerline.
Technical data
Material: black EPD coated die-cast zinc,
galvanized steel
Tightening torque
IBS M08x020: 26 Nm
Kit includes:
1 Fastener GUS1100
4 Drop-in Nuts TIN4508
4 Screws IBS M08x020
IBS M08x020
IBS M08x020
GUS1000
GUS1100
TIN4508
TIN4508
Order code
Drawings: dimensions in mm
GUS100_  Corner Bracket 100
GUS110_  Corner Bracket 100, one side centered
Order code Item Description Weight
GUS1000PAC0025 Corner Bracket 100, pack Pack of 25 pcs. 12.950 kg
GUS1001 Corner Bracket 100, kit 0.606 kg
GUS1001CPPAC0025 Corner Bracket 100, kit, pack Pack of 25 pcs., packed by type 15.150 kg
Order code Item Description Weight
GUS1100PAC0025 Corner Bracket 100, one side centered, pack Pack of 25 pcs. 12.850 kg
GUS1101 Corner Bracket 100, one side centered, kit 0.602 kg
GUS1101CPPAC0025 Corner Bracket 100, one side centered, kit, pack Pack of 25 pcs., packed by type 15.050 kg
1600 N
Ø 9
214.3
97

TIN4506: 4500N
TIN4508: 6000N
Order code
Drawings: dimensions in mm
TIN45__ Drop-in Nut
Order code Item Description Weight
TIN4504 Drop-in Nut M4 0.010 kg
TIN4504PAC0100 Drop-in Nut M4, pack Pack of 100 pcs. 1.000 kg
TIN4504PAC1000 Drop-in Nut M4, pack Pack of 1000 pcs. 10.000 kg
TIN4505 Drop-in Nut M5 0.010 kg
TIN4505PAC0100 Drop-in Nut M5, pack Pack of 100 pcs. 1.000 kg
TIN4505PAC1000 Drop-in Nut M5, pack Pack of 1000 pcs. 10.000 kg
TIN4506 Drop-in Nut M6 0.010 kg
TIN4506PAC0100 Drop-in Nut M6, pack Pack of 100 pcs. 1.000 kg
TIN4506PAC1000 Drop-in Nut M6, pack Pack of 1000 pcs. 10.000 kg
TIN4508 Drop-in Nut M8 0.010 kg
TIN4508PAC0100 Drop-in Nut M8, pack Pack of 100 pcs. 1.000 kg
TIN4508PAC1000 Drop-in Nut M8, pack Pack of 1000 pcs. 10.000 kg
F
13.8
1.
5

1 Base Part
6 Screws GST M08x012SPI
Order code
Order code
Drawings: dimensions in mm
TIN4590 T-Nut Bar
TIN0171   T-Nut In-Line Fastener
Order code Item Description Weight
TIN4590SNN T-Nut Bar, cut to length 1.125 kg/m
TIN4590NNN T-Nut Bar, unit 1 unit, length 3030 mm 3.375 kg
Order code Item Description Weight
TIN0171 T-Nut In-Line Fastener 0.196 kg
91
90°
88
44
135°
13.8
2
9
20
85°
M
8
12
Drawings: dimensions in mm
Application
Fasteners for extrusions with
miter cuts
Technical data
Material: Galvanized steel
Scope of delivery
1 Base Part, countersunk
1 Base Part, threaded
4 Screws GST M08x012SPI
1 Screw SKS M06x010
Order code
Application
For mounting parts onto Robotunits
extrusions where no holes are to be seen
from the outside of the assembly.
In contrast with all other Robotunits
fasteners, this fastener requires drilling.
Technical data
Material: galvanized steel, NBR
Description GL SW M  d D L
Special Fastener 40 15 5 M8  7 20 20
Special Fastener 50 15 6 M10 9 23 20
Order code
TIN4545 Miter Fastener
TIN_000 Special Fastener
Order code Item Description Weight
TIN4000 Special Fastener 40 0.016 kg
TIN5000 Special Fastener 50 0.032 kg
Order code Item Description Weight
TIN4545 Miter Fastener 0.098 kg
 M